Hydraulic servo stroke control
units for punching, shearing and
cutting machines
Product data sheet
voith.com
Advantages
	+ 	Highly dynamic drive
	+ 	Controlled movement profiles

Power rod
Material number
Type code
NA1 --          070050268SBKSVPA U040aaaaaaa 45A005 /
12
Servo drive BWIL
Features
•	 Hydromechanic closed loop
•	 High dynamic even with high forces and external masses
•	 Programmable start position, working stroke, speed and
other free choosable parameters
•	 Process safety by monitored cycle sequence
•	 Robust valve technology
•	 High availability
Applications
•	 Drive for positioning (active downholder for presses)
•	 Combination drive for punching, shearing and stamping
•	 Servo drive for forming machines
Options
•	 Demand-driven high/low pressure switching
•	 Safety modules (e.g., Performance Level d)
•	 Power pack
•	 Special designs
•	 Customer’s setpoint control
Scope of delivery
•	 Servo drive BWIL
– Optimized hydraulic cylinder
– Control valve
– �High retention valve, in accordance with specific
requirements
– Accumulator
– Voith servo motor
•	 Electronic control HS4-SV1
– Intelligent drive control and diagnosis
– �Data interface: RS-232, CAN Bus, Profibus, Ethernet, USB
•	 Linear position measuring system (incremental or absolute)
•	 Cable kit for servo motor
Technical data
General
Ram force 200 to 2 000 kN
(standard design)
Return force 10% to 20% of ram force
Ambient temperature -5 to +50 °C
Mounting position mountable in any position
Hydraulic
Operating pressure max. 250 bar
Flow rate BWIL 25 max. 350 l/min
Flow rate BWIL 32 max. 750 l/min
Flow rate BWIL 40 max. 1.500 l/min
Fluid temperature -10 to +70 °C
Viscosity range 10 to 300 mm2/s
Electric
Control HS4, data sheet 915
Force/cylinder dimensions
Force*
[kN]
Piston diameter ØD
[mm]
Rod diameter Ød
[mm]
   210 120 110
   300 140 130
   400 160 150
   480 180 165
   600 200 185
   740 220 205
   850 240 220
1 020 260 240
1 190 280 260
1 390 300 280
1 590 320 300
1 820 340 320
1 960 360 335